01-24-2001	FXPRESS MAIL NO 🕅	EL 694 909 805 US RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE
		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE U.S. Department of Commen
101591904	PATENTS OI	
101591904	nd Trademarks: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	. 41	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jan DRESSEL and Jens HAKE	1 . 8. 01	Name: <u>DeTeMobil Deutsche Telekom MobilNet GmbH</u> Internal Address:
	•	
		Street Address: Landgrabenweg 151
		City: Bonn Country: Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying part	tv(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Postal Code: <u>D-53227</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party (cs) at all for U Yes XINo
. Nature of conveyance:		IN BOOM
-] Merger	IAN 8 2001
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name	JAN 8 2001
□ Other		
Application number(s) or registration	n number(s)	
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 0	9/647,775	B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom should be mailed:	correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>1</u>
John M. Harrington.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street		I Enclosed
Winston-Salem, North Carolina 2710	01	□ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel document. 	lief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
John M. Harrington	Signature	$\frac{1/5/01}{Date}$
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages includ	Date
	Do not detach this	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	
C p	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	5
<u>v</u>	Vashington, D.C. 20231	
	0.00 OP	
851-247277		
INLIB01:866215.1	/	PATENT
		REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0303

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL GAM 909 505 US

PATENT

For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORs:

Jan DRESSEL	FloBweg 68, D-53604	
	Bad Honnef, Germany	GERMAN
(type or print name of assignor)	Address	Nationality
Jens HAKE	Südweg 4B, D-09240	
	Kemtau, Germany	GERMAN
(type or print name of assignee)	Address	Nationality
ASSIGNEE:		
DeTeMobil		
Deutsche Telekom MobilNet GmbH L	andgrabenweg 151, D-53227	
a German corporation	Bonn, Germany	GERMAN
(type or print name of assignee)	Address	Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following:)

Image: the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PROCEDURE FOR CONNECTING A MOBILE RADIO NETWORK TO A TARGET

DESTINATION CALL NUMBER IN A PRIVATE COMMUNICATION NETWORK

and which is found in

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on _____
 - To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.

Fage 1 of 2 .

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL GALGOG SOJ US

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on Information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. [Total Number of Inventors 2]

Germany

First Inventor (full name):		DRESSEL, Jan	
Inventor's Signature	:	Jan gredel	
Date	:	08/12.2000	
Residence	:	Floβweg 68, D-53604 Bad Honnef,	
Citizenship;	:	GERMAN	

Citizenship:

Post Office Address

same as above

Second Inventor (full name): HAKE, Jens

Inventor's Signature :

in 12. 2000

Date

Residence

Südweg 4B, D-09240 Kemtau, Germany :

Citizenshlp:

GERMAN :

Post Office Address :

same as above

04851-247277 WINLIB01:854490.1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/08/2001